Public notice



PROMULGATION

BY-LAWS RCA09 17158 AND RCA09 17159

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted by the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough council, at its regular meeting held on January 12, 2009 and become effective according to law.

BY-LAW RCA09 17158:

By-law amending the Internal By-law of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough council concerning the delegation of powers to officers and employees (RCA04 17044).

BY-LAW RCA09 17159:

By-law amending the *By-law concerning the demolition of immoveables* (RCA02 17009) so as to ensure that it conforms with legislative amendments and adjust its scope.

Any interested person may read these by-laws, in French, at the Côte-des-Neiges-Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on January 22, 2009

Geneviève Reeves, avocate Secrétaire d'arrondissement par intérim